This study investigated the effects of lifestyle choices on fertility rates of women of reproductive age in Egor Local 
Government Area of Edo State. To achieve the purpose of the study, two (2) research questions were raised and answered. 
The Descriptive survey research design was adopted for this study. The population of the study comprised one hundred and 
thirty-one (131) women of reproductive age attending the University of Benin Teaching Hospital fertility clinic. The 
census/total population sampling technique was used to select a sample size of one hundred and thirty-one (131) women from 
the total population, due to the small population size available. The instrument used for data collection was a closed-ended 
questionnaire. The instrument was validated by four experts in the Department of Health, Safety, and Environmental

[...]

Is there a correlation between the level of physical activities and fertility rates among women of reproductive age in 
Egor local government area of Edo state? 

Methodology 

The descriptive survey research design was used for the study. The population of the study comprised one hundred and thirty-
one (131) women of reproductive age attending the University of Benin Teaching Hospital fertility clinic. The census/total 
population sampling technique was used to select a sample size of one hundred and thirty-one (131) women. This was 
considered most appropriate due to the availability of a relatively small population size. The instrument used for data collection 
was a closed-ended questionnaire. The instrument was validated by four experts in the Department of Health, Safety, and